

n

T.P.(C) No. 98 OF 2003

ITEM No.10

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.98/2003 (For prel.hearing)

BAJAJ AUTO LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT VINAYAK YOGI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Meghna Sati, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. RN. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The case is adjourned for one week in terms of the
letter circulated.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master