

T.P.(C) No. 98 OF 2003  
ITEM No.38

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.98/2003

BAJAJ AUTO LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT VINAYAK YOGI & ORS.  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Deepak M.Nargolkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, the transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.98 OF 2003

Bajaj Auto Ltd.  
...Petitioner

Versus

Shrikant Vinayak Yogi & Ors.  
...Respondents

O R D E R

As prayed, the transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

.....J.

.....J.  
(S.B. SINHA)

New Delhi,  
November 10, 2003.